THE INDIANA CELEBRATION 2024

I am reaching out to ask for your support in our upcoming regional horse show, The Indiana Celebration. We are celebrating our 56th anniversary in New Castle, IN at the Henry County Memorial Fairgrounds. This event is near and dear to my heart as it showcases the beauty and athleticism of the incredible Tennessee Walking Horse. It's also an opportunity for exhibitors, spectators and fellow Hoosiers to come together and celebrate something we all love; friends, family and recreation.

However, putting on an event such as this requires a lot of hard work, dedication and of course, financial resources. That's why I'm asking for your help. Not only will you be assisting with the show, but this year, The Indiana Celebration will be donating a portion of the proceeds to St. Jude's Children's Hospital to support the on-going research for a cure of children's cancer.

Monetary support helps cover costs associated with hosting and promoting this wonderful event. Any contributions or gifts, big or small, are greatly appreciated and will impact the show's success. Please find the suggested sponsorship tiers below, but as stated above we are grateful for any support.

- Platinum-All Show Sponsorship: \$1000.00
- Championship Sponsorship: \$500.00

- Division Sponsorship: \$300.00
- Class Sponsorship: \$100.00
- Friends of Indiana Celebration Sponsorship: \$50.00
- Ribbon/Award Sponsorship: \$25.00

\$500.00

Checks payable to: The Indiana Celebration

Mailing Address: 3209 N. County Road 250 W., Brownstown, IN 47220

Venmo: @IndianaCelebration

In appreciation of your contribution/support your name/business will be announced throughout the duration of the 3 day show as well as listed and promoted on our website and Facebook page.

Thank you so very much. Please join us at the show, we hope to see you there!

Leah Terrell, NWHA Northeast Region Director



